72 All specifications are subject to change without prior notification
Mounting and Functional Dimensions
GKS 112 MD
Available Tip Styles
Version GKS-112 ... 05 MD
M
at
er

Spring: 	 Steel, gold-plated
Receptacle: 	 Brass, gold-plated
Ordering Example Series Tip
Material
2 = Steel
3 = BeCu
Tip Style Tip
Diameter
(1/100 mm)
Plating
A = Gold
Spring Force
(dN)
Collar Height
(mm)
Special
Designation
alternative
„MDL“
K  S  –  1  1  2    3  0   M - T
1   1   2G   K   S 2      0   1 1   1   2 A M  D1   5 0   5
Receptacles (see Page 132):
Test Probe:
K  S  –  1  1  2    3  0   MReceptacles for Leakage test (see Page 132):
Operating Temperature
Standard: 	 -40° up to +80° C
K  S  –  1  1  2    3  0   M - R
Grid:
≥ 2,54 mm
≥ 100 Mil
Installation Height: 14,7 - 21,6 mm (.579 - .850)
Recommended Stroke:  4,0 / 6,4 mm (.157 / .252)
B  I  T  –  G  K  S    1  1  2    M - BScrew-in Tool for GKS-112 ... 05 MD:
B  I  T  –  G  K  S   1  1  2    M - B - F  PScrew-in Tool for GKS-112 ... 10 MDL:
Note:
GKS-112 ... MD and MDL will be scre-
wed in KS-112 ... M using special Tools
> see example below and other tools
on Page 170/171.
Receptacles KS-112 ... M:
see Page 132.
Recommended Screw-in Torque:
Min.: 3 Ncm / Max.: 5 Ncm
2
2
°
1
2
°
9,526,1
40
ø1M1,6 ø1,65 ø2,3 SW1,7
GKS-112 201 112 A xx05 MD
4,4
5,3
40
GKS-112 253 140 A xx05 MD
4,2
ø1,4
5,3
40
GKS-112 291 130 A xx05 MD
4,2
ø1,3
13
43,5
ø0,63
GKS-112 259 060 A xx05 MD
(1.713)
(.512)